Latest Listings Create New Post
Severe Weather Warnings
⛈️⚠️   DAMAGING WINDS, HEAVY RAINFALL, ABNORMALLY HIGH TIDES, DAMAGING SURF and FLOOD WARNINGS: Northern Rivers and Border region ⛈️ ⚠️
 
⏰  Updated: 8:15am

💧 WHAT IS THE WEATHER DOING
Heavy rainfall is expected again early Monday. River Flooding is expected as a result with river levels expected to rise further from Monday and Tuesday. The heavy rainfall may lead to Flash Flooding.

  🌬  DAMAGING WINDS 
⚬ with winds averaging 60-70 km/h and gusts exceeding 90 km/h are possible along the coastal fringe north from about Yamba, possibly extending south to about Crescent Head on the Mid North Coast during the day.

  🌬 HEAVY RAINFALL
⚬ is expected to return to the Northern Rivers and parts of the Mid North Coast during Monday morning. Rainfall rates could be locally enhanced in the far north with thunderstorms, leading to the possibility of very heavy rainfall and dangerous flash flooding. At this stage, the widespread heavy rainfall is expected to ease late Tuesday or early Wednesday, though thunderstorms may still produce localised heavy falls that may lead to flash flooding during Wednesday.

🌊 DAMAGING SURF
⚬ with waves exceeding 5 metres in the surf zone can be expected, extending south to Port Macquarie during the day, possibly leading to significant beach erosion.

🏝 ABNORMALLY HIGH TIDES 
⚬ are expected along the coast north from about Ballina during this morning's high tide, which may lead to localised coastal inundation.

📍 Locations affected include: Tweed Heads, Byron Bay, Lismore, Grafton, Coffs Harbour, Port Macquarie, Sawtell and Dorrigo.

🌊 FLOOD AREAS
 
💧Bellinger River:  During Monday and Tuesday, minor to moderate flooding is possible along the Bellinger River at Thora and Bellingen.
link: https://bit.ly/37dNy9I
 
💧Tweed River: Renewed minor to moderate flooding is possible along the Tweed River with the heavy rainfall forecast for Monday and Tuesday.
link: https://bit.ly/37WFolf
 
💧Brunswick River and Marshalls Creek: Minor flooding possible at Billinudgel and Mullumbimby on Monday
link: https://bit.ly/2KmAjud
 
💧 Wilsons River: Moderate flooding is possible along the Wilsons River at Lismore. Minor flooding is likely at Lismore from midday Monday.
Link: https://bit.ly/3gFHcTy
==============================

 👉 WHAT YOU SHOULD DO
▪️ Be aware that flash flooding may occur
▪️ Stay out of rising water, seek refuge in the highest available place.
▪️ Move your car undercover
▪️ Keep clear of creeks and storm drains. 

The SES have reminded people to move livestock from low lying paddocks  

🌊 SANDBAGS: at NSW SES Murwillumbah Unit HQ and opposite the Community Hall at Tumbulgum village. 

☔ Never drive, ride or walk through floodwater.

☎️ If your life is at risk, call Triple Zero (000) immediately
 
🆘 For NSW SES assistance phone 132 500 

📻 Listen to ABC North Coast for the latest updates:
94.5 FM or www.abc.net.au/radio/northcoast/

ℹ️ More information:  
⚬ Bureau of Meteorology: www.bom.gov.au/nsw/warnings/
⚬ NSW SES: https://bit.ly/3gHLNEQ

📸: Trish via TWEED HEADS BYRON BAY Murwillumbah Weather - ROAD & News PAGE

Posted on: December 14, 2020, 10:13 am
Post ID: 1001353

Local Weather

Location Min Max

Byron Bay

12

20

Lismore

4

22

Grafton

5

22

Ballina

7

21

Tweed Heads

10

21

Get the App